

SB19-246

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES McLachlan and Wilson

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 25, strike "SCHOOL" and after
- 2 "DISTRICT" insert "AND CHARTER SCHOOL".
  
- 3 Page 8, lines 1 and 2, strike "LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER" and substitute
- 4 "DISTRICT AND CHARTER SCHOOL".
  
- 5 Page 8, line 18, strike "thereafter THROUGH THE 2018-19 BUDGET YEAR,"
- 6 and substitute "thereafter,".
  
- 7 Page 8, line 25, strike "SUBSECTION (1)(c)(I)" and substitute
- 8 "SUBSECTIONS (1)(c)(I) and (1)(c)(III)(A)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*